505450845 04/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5497646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A-HAMID HAKKI	04/26/2019
EDIN DERVISHALIDOVIC	04/25/2019
BELMINA HAKKI	04/26/2019
AMELA DERVISHALIDOVIC	04/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHYSICIAN ELECTRONIC NETWORKS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1508 STURBRIDGE COURT
City:	DUNEDIN
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34698

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16397477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7275460660

Email: ipdocket@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LARSON AND LARSON

Address Line 1: 11199 69TH STREET NORTH LARGO, FLORIDA 33773

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK LIEBENOW
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Liebenow/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=3713_7_assignments#page1.tif source=3713_7_assignments#page2.tif source=3713_7_assignments#page3.tif source=3713_7_assignments#page4.tif

PATENT 505450845 REEL: 049023 FRAME: 0478

source=3713_7_assignments#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 049023 FRAME: 0479 Practitioner's Docket No. 3713.7

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application and Foreign Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For the good and valuable consideration of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

A-Hamid Hakki 1508 Sturbridge Court Dunedin, Florida 34698 Nationality: US

Edin Dervishalidovic Celjigovici 25 71000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina Nationality: Bosnia and Herzegovina

Belmina Hakki 1508 Sturbridge Court Dunedin, Florida 34698 Nationality: US

Amela Dervishalidovic Celjigovici 25 71000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina Nationality: Bosnia and Herzegovina

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Physician Electronic Networks, L.L.C. 1508 STURBRIDGE COURT DUNEDIN, FL 34698 State of Formation: FL

3713.7 - Assignment of Invention page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 049023 FRAME: 0480 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Generation of Electric Power Using Wave Motion, Wind Energy and Solar Energy

patent application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal

Signature of: A-Hamid Hakki

ate

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuntgethand and seal

Signature of: Edin Dervishalidovic

Date

25.04.2019.

3713.7 - Assignment of Invention pa

page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 049023 FRAME: 0482

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal

		Below	• <i>X</i>	2ld 4-26-1	9
Signature	of:	Belmina	Hakki	Date	

3713.7 - Assignment of Invention page 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal

Signature of: Ámela Dervishalidovic

Date

26.04.2019.

3713.7 - Assignment of Invention

page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 049023 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 04/29/2019

j.